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000a/000 0000000 ALI CAT 2017 - - mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Town Qy - Hythe 
         Ferry Pontoon - start of WSS 
         Solent Cruise) 

001 9788083 RED JET 6 2016 363 32 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Town Qy - Hythe 
         Ferry Pontoon) 

002 8972479 WALCON WARRIOR 2000 51 - ggc GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (R Test - 
  ex MTS Blade Runner One (aft section) -15       Mayflower Park - moored to 
  (shortened -15)       temporary pontoon - 
         Southampton Boat show 
         preparation operations)    

003 9126807 DISNEY MAGIC 1998 83,969 8,452 mpr BHS 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (102-103) 

004 9061265 ARCHER 1993 3,992 6,153 ucc VUT 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (107)
  ex BF Maryam -14,        
  ex Katharina Ehler -08 

005 9361718 ARKLOW FAITH 2006 2,998 4,950 ggc IRL 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (108-109) 

006 5322752 SHIELDHALL 1955 1,753 1,870 oes GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (110)
  (conv Waste Disposal Vessel -91 - also recorded as S.S. SHIELDHALL ex Shieldhall -18) 

007 9708851 BARZAN 2015 195,636 199,744 ucc MLT 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (SCT5) 

008 9354416 JSP SLIDUR 2007 9,962 11,433 ucc PMD 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (SCT3-SCT4)
  ex Judith Borchard -20,        
  ex JSP Slidur -19,        
  ex WEC Velazquez -16,        
  ex Conelbe -08 

009 9141766 CITY OF CHICHESTER 1997 2,074 2,730 dts GBR 16 Aug 2021 Marchwood (Marchwood 
         Industrial Park Terminal - Dry 
         Bulk Berth) 

010 9117337 RED EAGLE 1996 4,075 612 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (IOW Ferry 
  (len & deepened -05)       Terminal T1) 

011 9295854 RED JET 4 2003 342 30 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (IOW Ferry 
         Terminal T1 Lay-by) 

012 8406470 GEOQUIP SEEHORN 1985 3,364 2,500 xah CYP 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (49)
  ex Omalius -21,        
  ex Normand Draupne -15 

013 9695523 SVITER MERCURIUS 2014 447 250 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Ocean Dock 
  ex Mercurius -19,       44N) 

  ex Damen Gorinchem 512533 -14 

014 9366861 SVITZER HARTY 2006 207 150 xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Ocean Dock 
  ex Adsteam Harty -07       44N)  

015 9075711 HOEGH TROOPER 1995 56,164 21,414 mve NIS 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (40-41)
  ex Hual Trooper -05 

016 9780639 MORNING PROSPERITY 2017 66,802 22,438 mve MHL 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (38-39) 

017 9701968 SVITZER ESTON 2014 231 93 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (37W) 

018 9701970 SVITZER BARGATE 2014 231 98 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (37C) 

019 9277618 SVITZER FERRIBY 2005 207 150 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (37E)
  ex Adsteam Ferriby -07 

020 9342607 WHITONIA 2007 4,292 7,511 tpd IOM 16 Aug 2021 Southampton Water (off Dock 
         Head - Southampton (Empress 
         Dock 22)/Portsmouth (Portico 
         Cargo Terminal  - Albert 
         Johnson Quay) via Spithead 
         (North Channel)) 

021 5067792 CHALLENGE 1931 212 - oes GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (36)
  (conv tug -74 - also recorded as ST CHALLENGE) 

022 9505027 CARMEN 2011 74,258 31,143 mve SWE 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (35)
  (New Forept -2016-06) 

023 9130896 JAYNEE W 1996 1,689 2,901 tpd GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Empress Dock 
  (conv to double hull -2007-08)       23) 

024 9044932 AGAETE 1991 2,480 3,269 ggc ATG 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Empress Dock 
  ex Swe-Bulk -21,       24-25) 
  ex Severnaya Dvina -08,        
  ex Ingo J -05,        
  ex MF Levant -99,        
  ex Intermodal Levant -96,        
  ex Diana J -93,        
  ex Queensee -93 
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025 8633176 SPLIT TWO 1975 325 535 ohb GBR 16 Aug 2021 Hythe (Marine Park - Hythe 
  ex SL 75 -90       Shipyard) 

026 8679297 GOOLE STAR 1965 233 400 ggc GBR 16 Aug 2021 Hythe (Marine Park - Hythe 
         Shipyard) 

026a/000 0000000 BRITANNIA K1 2009 - - oya GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton Water (moored 
  ex Peter the Great,       off Hythe - awaiting completion)
  ex Britannia -06 

026b/000 0000000 SEAROCK1 - - - oba SWE 16 Aug 2021 Hythe (Marine Park - Ambrey 
         Shipyard) 

027 9259604 PEGASUS 2004 356 150 osu PAN 16 Aug 2021 Hythe (Marine Park - Ambrey 
  ex Dynamic 31 -21,       Shipyard)
  ex Halul 31 -15 

028 8977675 ADHARA 1 1991 223 152 osy KNA 16 Aug 2021 Hythe (Marine Park - Ambrey 
  ex Sirius 2 -21,       Shipyard)
  ex Pegasus 2 -20,        
  ex K-Marine XIII -20,        
  ex Miss Angela -14        
  (late names subject to confirmation) 

029 9117337 RED EAGLE 1996 4,075 612 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton Water (off 
  (len & deepened -05)       Hamble - outwards - 
         Southampton (IOW Ferry 
         Terminal T1)/East Cowes 
         (Ferry Terminal)) 

030 9520132 WESTMINSTER 2011 7,222 9,011 lpg SGP 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (E1) 

031 9316608 MAERSK ERIK 2008 25,382 40,083 tco SGP 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (E2)
  ex Nord Fast -14,        
  ex F. D. Nord Fast -10,        
  ex Nord Fast -08 

032 9436381 ASKHOLMEN 2009 11,551 16,802 tco MHL 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (E4)
  ex Hellespont Charger -14        
  (conv Chemical Tanker -2010-01) 

033 9843912 TIDE SPIRIT 2020 85,329 129,632 tsh NIS 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (E5) 

034 9657832 LOMAX 2012 426 120 xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (tug pontoon - east side 
  ex Sanmar Terminal VII -13       N)  

035 9408023 PHENIX 2007 643 445 xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (tug pontoon - east side 
         S)  

036 9408035 APEX 2008 643 445 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (tug pontoon - west side 
         S)  

037 9321433 MARY A 2007 5,573 8,084 tco ITA 16 Aug 2021 Fawley (E9)
  ex Minitank Five -16 

038 9287754 MTB BLADE RUNNER TWO 2003 416 120 ggc GBR 16 Aug 2021 Calshot Creek (inwards - 
         Portsmouth (Flathouse Quay) 
         via Spithead (North Channel)/ 
         Fawley Power Station Jetty) 

038a/000 0000000 GRACE OLIVIA  (SU-74) 1991 12 - ffs GBR 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (c North East Ryde 
         Middle Buoy - west - fishing 
         operations) 

038b/020 9342607 WHITONIA 2007 4,292 7,511 tpd IOM 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (North Channel - c 
         Browndown Buoy - east - 
         Southampton (Empress Dock 
         22)/Portsmouth (Portico Cargo 
         Terminal  - Albert Johnson 
         Quay)) 

039 9424754 TEMPEST 2008 2,294 1,809 lpg NLD 16 Aug 2021 St. Helen's Roads (anch - 
         c5042.960N 0103.586W - 
         Fawley (E8)/Hansweert 
         (Hansweert Terminal - 85) via 
         North Sea (off Nieuwpoort - 
         drifting-anch) and North Sea 
         (Southwold STS Area - slow 
         steaming)) 

040 9371804 MONA SWAN 2006 7,232 11,348 tco DIS 16 Aug 2021 St. Helen's Roads (anch - 
  ex Erria Ida -12,       c5042.593N 0103.189W - 
  ex M. Can Bey -08       Rotterdam (3e Petroleumhaven 
         ExxonMobil 2 4068-4070)/ 
         Fawley (E4)) 
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041 9713557 ECO UNIVERSE 2015 4,258 4,752 lpg MHL 16 Aug 2021 St. Helen's Roads (anch - 
         c5042.316N 0102.835W - Le 
         Havre (Grand Canal du Havre - 
         Norgal - No. 1)/Fawley (E1)) 

042 9518880 WISBY TEAK 2011 4,776 7,374 tco NIS 16 Aug 2021 St. Helen's Roads (anch - 
         c5042.280N 0102.270W - 
         Fawley (E9)/Rotterdam (3e 
         Petroleumhaven Koole 9 4042-
         4044))  

043 9715206 LINTAN 2015 24,785 39,641 bbu HKG 16 Aug 2021 Nab Anchorage (4 - anch - 
         c5039.022N 0100.324W - 
         Portsmouth (Portico Cargo 
         Terminal - Albert Johnson 
         Quay)/Portsmouth (Portico 
         Cargo Terminal - Albert 
         Johnson Quay)) 

044 9314832 ADVANTAGE PRETTY 2006 23,240 37,289 tco MHL 16 Aug 2021 Nab Anchorage (6 - anch - 
  ex Baltic Marshall -17       Ensted (Ensted Oil Terminal - 
         North Berth) via Skaw/Fawley 
         (E4)) 

045 9802176 SEA PUMA 2019 63,460 114,560 tcr GRC 16 Aug 2021 Nab Anchorage (9 - anch - 
         Sture (Sture Oil Terminal Jetty 
         No 2)/ Fawley E5)) 

046 9411226 CE-BERMUDA 2009 81,384 158,143 tcr MHL 16 Aug 2021 Nab Anchorage (11 - anch - 
  ex Bermuda Spirit -16       Libya (c Marsa el Brega - SPM 
         No. 5 Buoy)/ Fawley (5)) 

047 9198927 CAP FINISTERE 2001 32,728 6,515 prr FRA 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (c St. Helen's Buoy - 
  ex Superfast V -10       inwards - Bilbao (Brittany 
         Ferries Terminal - Muelle N3 - 
         A3)/Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 4)) 

048 9117985 COMMODORE GOODWILL 1996 11,166 5,215 urr BHS 16 Aug 2021 English Channel (c 0.75 mls SE 
         Foreland, IOW - north-east -  
         St. Peter Port (Condor Ferries 
         Terminal - Ro-Ro Ramp 2)/ 
         Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 5)) 

049 9238337 MONT ST MICHEL 2002 35,891 5,579 prr FRA 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour 
         (Swashway -outwards - 
         Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 4))/Ouistreham 
         (Terminal Aval Ouistreham - 
         T2)) 

050 9791028 VICTORIA OF WIGHT 2018 8,041 811 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Outer Camber 
         Linkspan) 

051 9056997 WIGHT SCENE 1992 279 150 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Gunwharf Quays 
         Marina - South Pontoon) 

052 1010519 AMARYLLIS 2011 2,108 220 oya CYM 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Gunwharf Quays 
         Marina - West Outer Pontoon) 

053 9512549 WIGHT RYDER II 2009 520 130 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Harbour Railway 
         Jetty - Wightlink Catamaran 
         IOW Ferry Terminal) 

054 9512537 WIGHT RYDER I 2009 520 130 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Harbour Railway 
         Jetty - Portsmouth Harbour 
         Station)  

055 9741669 HARBOUR SPIRIT 2015 293 85 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour 
         (Portsmouth (Harbour Railway 
         Jetty - Harbour Ferry Terminal)/ 
         Gosport (Ferry Pontoon)) 

056 9655559 TIDESURGE  (A138) 2017 29,324 21,750 tna GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Victory 
  (37,000 displacement)       Jetty) 

056a/000 0000000 VICTORY 1759 - - nav GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Drydock 
  (Laid down 1759 completed 1765 - 3,555 displacement)       No. 2) 
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057 4907907 PRINCE OF WALES  (R09) 2019 94,542 - nac GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Princess 
  (65,000 displacement)       Royal Jetty) 

058 9819313 SPEY  (P234) 2020 2,453 2,084 opa GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (North 
         Corner Jetty W) 

059 4907880 DUNCAN  (D37) 2012 10,129 6,300 nde GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (North 
  (8,678 displacement)       Corner Jetty E) 

060 9819301 TAMAR  (P233) 2020 2,453 2,084 opa GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin South West Wall) 

061 9539781 SD OCEANSPRAY 2010 764 1,444 otb GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
  ex Oceanspray -10,       Basin South West Wall - 
  ex SD Seaspray -10       alongside TAMAR)
  (non-propelled) 

062 9533787 SD BOUNTIFUL 2010 271 - xtr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin South West Wall - 
         alongside SD OCEANSPRAY) 

063 7510274 SD TEESDALE 1976 499 1,050 tta GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
  ex Teesdale H -08       Basin c South Wall)
  ex Wilks -86        
  (conv GC -86) 

064 9540285 SD INDULGENT 2010 158 - xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin East Wall between Dock 
         9 and Lock A Caissons) 

065 9539808 SD INDEPENDENT 2009 158 - xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin East Wall between Dock 
         9 and Lock A Caissons - 
         alongside SD INDULGENT) 

066 9803637 SD TEMPEST 2017 495 267 xtr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin East Wall between Lock 
         A and Lock B Caissons) 

067 9534107 SD VICTORIA 2010 3,522 1,088 osu GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Tidal 
         Basin North Wall) 

068 4907866 DRAGON  (D35) 2010 10,129 6,300 nde GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (North 
  (8,678 displacement)       West Wall) 

069 8949604 LANCASTER  (F229) 1992 0 - nfr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
  (4,532 displacement)       Lake Jetty 2)
  

070 7825681 SD GENEVIEVE 1980 88 - xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
  ex Genevieve (A150) -08       Lake Jetty 3) 

071 9533751 SD CHRISTINA 2010 121 - xff GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
         Lake Jetty 3-4) 

072 9533749 SD SUZANNE 2010 121 - xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
         Lake Jetty 3-4 - alongside SD 
         CHRISTINA) 

073 4666486 SD NORTON 1989 17 - owo GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
  ex HL 8837 -08       Lake Jetty 4)
  (21 displacement) 

074 9208291 SD NETLEY 2001 45 10 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
  ex Netley -08 (A282)       Lake Jetty 4 - alongside SD 
         NORTON) 

075 9129184 SD INSPECTOR 2001 95 - owo GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
  ex Forth Inspector -07,       Lake Jetty 4)
  ex DMS Eagle -03,        
  ex Yard No. 3032 -01 

075a/000 0000000 TEDWORTH 2015 42d 17 owo GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Fountain 
         Lake Jetty 4) 

076 4906666 ATHERSTONE 1987 625 - nms GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Basin 
  ex M38       No. 3 - 9 - laid up awaiting 
  (725 displacement)       disposal) 

077 4906692 QUORN 1989 625 - nms GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Basin 
  ex M41       No. 3 - 9 - alongside 
  (725 displacement)       ATHERSTONE - laid up 
         awaiting disposal) 
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078 7814448 DILIGENCE 1981 8,048 4,941 orp GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Basin 
  ex A132,       No. 3 - 1 - laid up)
  ex Stena Inspector -84        
  (conv Diving Support Vessel -84) 

079 4906733 WALNEY 1993 450 - nmh GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Basin 
  ex M104 -10       No. 3 - 2 - laid up awaiting 
  (465 displacement)       disposal) 

080 4907749 DARING (D32) 2009 10,129 6,300 nde GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Dockyard (Dock 
  (8,678 displacement)       14) 

081 9655884 YORKSHIREMAN 2012 144 97 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Flathouse Quay)
  ex Ulupinar XIII -14 

082 9429883 SCOTSMAN 2007 144 - xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Flathouse Quay - 
  ex Corvin -11,       alongside YORKSHIREMAN)
  lchd as Ulupinar -07 

082a/020 9342607 WHITONIA 2007 4,292 7,511 tpd IOM 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Portico Cargo 
         Terminal  - Albert Johnson 
         Quay)  

083 9804801 SCARLET LADY 2020 108,192 12,741 mpr BHS 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 2) 

083a/047 9198927 CAP FINISTERE 2001 32,728 6,515 prr FRA 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Continental 
  ex Superfast V -10       Ferryport - 4) 

084 4907828 BRISTOL 1973 7,000 - otr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth (Whale Island)
  ex D23 -93        
  (conv D23 T82-Destroyer - 1993-01) 

084a/048 9117985 COMMODORE GOODWILL 1996 11,166 5,215 urr BHS 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour (Fountains 
         Lake - swinging to berth - St. 
         Peter Port (Condor Ferries 
         Terminal - Ro-Ro Ramp 2)/ 
         Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 5)) 

085 7340538 SD HELEN 1974 80 16 xtr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour (Fountain 
  (ex Helen -08)       Lake Small Craft Moorings - 
         moored) 

085a/055 9741669 HARBOUR SPIRIT 2015 293 85 mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour (Gosport 
         (Ferry Pontoon)/Portsmouth 
         (Harbour Railway Jetty - 
         Harbour Ferry Terminal)) 

086 9298404 CUMBRIAN FISHER 2004 8,446 12,921 tco BHS 16 Aug 2021 Gosport (Main Oil Fuel Jty) 

087 8972089 SPIRIT OF GOSPORT 2001 300 - mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Gosport (Ferry Pontoon - inside 
         berth)  

087a/038 9287754 MTB BLADE RUNNER TWO 2003 416 120 ggc GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour (inwards - 
         Fawley Power Station Jetty via 
         Spithead (North Channel)/ 
         Portsmouth (Flathouse Quay)) 

088 9236949 ST. CLARE 2001 5,952 769 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Portsmouth Harbour (entrance - 
  (recorded in registers as ST CLARE)       inwards - Fishbourne (Ferry 
         Terminal)/Portsmouth (Outer 
         Camber Linkspan)) 

089 8907228 ST. FAITH 1990 3,009 574 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (c North Sturbridge 
         Buoy - north-east - Fishbourne 
         (Ferry Terminal)/Portsmouth 
         (Outer Camber Linkspan)) 

090 9737797 ISLAND FLYER (GH-2161) 2016 15 14 acv GBR 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (c North Sturbridge 
  (44 displacement)       Buoy - south-west -Southsea 
         (Beach - Hovercraft Terminal)/ 
         Ryde (Esplanade - Hovercraft 
         Terminal)) 

090a/050 9791028 VICTORIA OF WIGHT 2018 8,041 811 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Spithead (Wootton Creek 
         Entrance - Fishbourne (Ferry 
         Terminal)/Portsmouth (Outer 
         Camber Linkspan)) 

090b/010 9117337 RED EAGLE 1996 4,075 612 prr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Solent (c Thorn Channel - c 
  (len & deepened -05)       Prince Consort Buoy - south - 
         Southampton (IOW Ferry 
         Terminal T1)/East Cowes 
         (Ferry Terminal)) 
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090c/030 9520132 WESTMINSTER 2011 7,222 9,011 lpg SGP 16 Aug 2021 Southampton Water (Calshot 
         Reach c Hook Buoy) - outwards 
         - Fawley (E1)/Agadir (Port de 
         Commerce - Oil Wharf), 
         Morocco) 

090d/023 9130896 JAYNEE W 1996 1,689 2,901 tpd GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton Water (off R 
  (conv to double hull -2007-08)       Hamble - outwards - 
         Southampton (Empress Dock 
         23)/Portsmouth (Continental 
         Ferryport - 4)) via Spithead 
         (North Channel)) 

091 9267314 UKD SEALION 2003 224 350 ddr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (29)
  

092 9193068 WYESTORM 1999 168 57 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (American Wharf 
  ex SD Atlas -10,       - Itchen Marina)
  ex Atlas -09,        
  ex Yenikale -05 

093 8900701 SAND HERON 1990 3,751 5,916 dts GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Crown Wharf)
  (reported re-flagged to VCT) 

093a/000 0000000 SVANNEN 1960 - - otr - 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Dibles Gut - 
  ex Mira (M1050) -83       undergoing conversion)
   (conv Training Ship,  conv Minesweeper -78 - 241 displacement) 

094 5058155 CALSHOT 1930 701 - oes GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Dibles Wharf - 
  ex Galway Bay -90       awaiting restoration)
  ex Calshot -64        
  (conv Tug -91 conv Tug/Tender -64 NE64) 

095 6606117 RITA 1965 148 51 xtg GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Dibles Wharf - 
  ex Princeton -21,       alongside CALSHOT)
  ex Kapitan Engler -05,        
  ex Alex Falck -04,        
  ex Kapitan Engler -04        
  (also reported as TANERA MOR ex Princeton -21) 

096 8633865 OCEAN SCENE 1990 398 - mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Shamrock Quay 
         Marina)  

096a/000 0000000 WALCON WIZARD 2004 105 165 oba GBR 16 Aug 2021 Woolston (Vancouver Wharf 
         Pontoon) 

096b/000 0000000 PRECEDER  (55) - - - opa GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (R Itchen - 
         moored off Shamrock Quay 
         Marina) 

096c/000 0000000 SUSIE B 1954 49 - oya GBR 16 Aug 2021 Woolston (Smiths Quay 
  ex Mainpull -00 (?)       Pontoon)
  ex Pullwell -83,        
  ex Gerard Constance -62        
  (conv Tug) 

097 4505199 PROLIFIC 2003 114 - oya GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Ocean Village)
  

097a/024 9044932 AGAETE 1991 2,480 3,269 ggc ATG 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Ocean Dock 45)
  ex Swe-Bulk -21,        
  ex Severnaya Dvina -08,        
  ex Ingo J -05,        
  ex MF Levant -99,        
  ex Intermodal Levant -96,        
  ex Diana J -93,        
  ex Queensee -93 

098 9847645 RED KESTREL 2019 1,102 1,324 urr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (48) 

098a/000 0000000 ALI CAT 2017 - - mpr GBR 16 Aug 2021 Southampton (Town Qy - Hythe 
         Ferry Pontoon - end of WSS 
         Solent Cruise) 
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Name IMO Gross Tons Type Flag Date Seen Location List Number 
 
ADHARA 1 8977675 223 osy KNA 2021-08-16 Hythe 028 
ADVANTAGE PRETTY 9314832 23,240 tco MHL 2021-08-16 Nab Anchorage 044 
AGAETE 9044932 2,480 ggc ATG 2021-08-16 Southampton 024 
AGAETE 9044932 2,480 ggc ATG 2021-08-16 Southampton 097a/024 
ALI CAT 0 - mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 000a/000 
ALI CAT 0 - mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 098a/000 
AMARYLLIS 1010519 2,108 oya CYM 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 052 
APEX 9408035 643 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Fawley 036 
ARCHER 9061265 3,992 ucc VUT 2021-08-16 Southampton 004 
ARKLOW FAITH 9361718 2,998 ggc IRL 2021-08-16 Southampton 005 
ASKHOLMEN 9436381 11,551 tco MHL 2021-08-16 Fawley 032 
ATHERSTONE 4906666 625 nms GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 076 
BARZAN 9708851 195,636 ucc MLT 2021-08-16 Southampton 007 
BRISTOL 4907828 7,000 otr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 084 
BRITANNIA K1 0 - oya GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton Water 026a/000 
CALSHOT 5058155 701 oes GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 094 
CAP FINISTERE 9198927 32,728 prr FRA 2021-08-16 Spithead 047 
CAP FINISTERE 9198927 32,728 prr FRA 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 083a/047 
CARMEN 9505027 74,258 mve SWE 2021-08-16 Southampton 022 
CE-BERMUDA 9411226 81,384 tcr MHL 2021-08-16 Nab Anchorage 046 
CHALLENGE 5067792 212 oes GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 021 
CITY OF CHICHESTER 9141766 2,074 dts GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 009 
COMMODORE GOODWILL 9117985 11,166 urr BHS 2021-08-16 English Channel 048 
COMMODORE GOODWILL 9117985 11,166 urr BHS 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour 084a/048 
CUMBRIAN FISHER 9298404 8,446 tco BHS 2021-08-16 Gosport 086 
DARING (D32) 4907749 10,129 nde GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 080 
DILIGENCE 7814448 8,048 orp GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 078 
DISNEY MAGIC 9126807 83,969 mpr BHS 2021-08-16 Southampton 003 
DRAGON  (D35) 4907866 10,129 nde GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 068 
DUNCAN  (D37) 4907880 10,129 nde GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 059 
ECO UNIVERSE 9713557 4,258 lpg MHL 2021-08-16 St. Helen's Roads 041 
GEOQUIP SEEHORN 8406470 3,364 xah CYP 2021-08-16 Southampton 012 
GOOLE STAR 8679297 233 ggc GBR 2021-08-16 Hythe 026 
GRACE OLIVIA  (SU-74) 0 12 ffs GBR 2021-08-16 Spithead 038a/000 
HARBOUR SPIRIT 9741669 293 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour  055 
HARBOUR SPIRIT 9741669 293 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour 085a/055 
HOEGH TROOPER 9075711 56,164 mve NIS 2021-08-16 Southampton 015 
ISLAND FLYER (GH-2161) 9737797 15 acv GBR 2021-08-16 Spithead 090 
JAYNEE W 9130896 1,689 tpd GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 023 
JAYNEE W 9130896 1,689 tpd GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton Water 090d/023 
JSP SLIDUR 9354416 9,962 ucc PMD 2021-08-16 Southampton 008 
LANCASTER  (F229) 8949604 0 nfr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 069 
LINTAN 9715206 24,785 bbu HKG 2021-08-16 Nab Anchorage 043 
LOMAX 9657832 426 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Fawley 034 
MAERSK ERIK 9316608 25,382 tco SGP 2021-08-16 Fawley 031 
MARY A 9321433 5,573 tco ITA 2021-08-16 Fawley 037 
MONA SWAN 9371804 7,232 tco DIS 2021-08-16 St. Helen's Roads 040 
MONT ST MICHEL 9238337 35,891 prr FRA 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour  049 
MORNING PROSPERITY 9780639 66,802 mve MHL 2021-08-16 Southampton 016 
MTB BLADE RUNNER TWO 9287754 416 ggc GBR 2021-08-16 Calshot Creek 038 
MTB BLADE RUNNER TWO 9287754 416 ggc GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour 087a/038 
OCEAN SCENE 8633865 398 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 096 
PEGASUS 9259604 356 osu PAN 2021-08-16 Hythe 027 
PHENIX 9408023 643 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Fawley 035 
PRECEDER  (55) 0 - opa GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 096b/000 
PRINCE OF WALES  (R09) 4907907 94,542 nac GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 057 
PROLIFIC 4505199 114 oya GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 097 
QUORN 4906692 625 nms GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 077 
RED EAGLE 9117337 4,075 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 010 
RED EAGLE 9117337 4,075 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton Water 029 
RED EAGLE 9117337 4,075 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Spithead 090b/010 
RED JET 4 9295854 342 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 011 
RED JET 6 9788083 363 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 001 
RED KESTREL 9847645 1,102 urr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 098 
RITA 6606117 148 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 095 
SAND HERON 8900701 3,751 dts GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 093 
SCARLET LADY 9804801 108,192 mpr BHS 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 083 
SCOTSMAN 9429883 144 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 082 
SD BOUNTIFUL 9533787 271 xtr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 062 
SD CHRISTINA 9533751 121 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 071 
SD GENEVIEVE 7825681 88 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 070 
SD HELEN 7340538 80 xtr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour 085 
SD INDEPENDENT 9539808 158 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 065 
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SD INDULGENT 9540285 158 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 064 
SD INSPECTOR 9129184 95 owo GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 075 
SD NETLEY 9208291 45 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 074 
SD NORTON 4666486 17 owo GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 073 
SD OCEANSPRAY 9539781 764 otb GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 061 
SD SUZANNE 9533749 121 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 072 
SD TEESDALE 7510274 499 tta GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 063 
SD TEMPEST 9803637 495 xtr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 066 
SD VICTORIA 9534107 3,522 osu GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 067 
SEA PUMA 9802176 63,460 tcr GRC 2021-08-16 Nab Anchorage 045 
SEAROCK1 0 - oba SWE 2021-08-16 Hythe 026b/000 
SHIELDHALL 5322752 1,753 oes GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 006 
SPEY  (P234) 9819313 2,453 opa GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 058 
SPIRIT OF GOSPORT 8972089 300 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Gosport 087 
SPLIT TWO 8633176 325 ohb GBR 2021-08-16 Hythe 025 
ST. CLARE 9236949 5,952 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Harbour 088 
ST. FAITH 8907228 3,009 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Spithead 089 
SUSIE B 0 49 oya GBR 2021-08-16 Woolston 096c/000 
SVANNEN 0 - otr - 2021-08-16 Southampton 093a/000 
SVITER MERCURIUS 9695523 447 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 013 
SVITZER BARGATE 9701970 231 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 018 
SVITZER ESTON 9701968 231 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 017 
SVITZER FERRIBY 9277618 207 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 019 
SVITZER HARTY 9366861 207 xff GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 014 
TAMAR  (P233) 9819301 2,453 opa GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 060 
TEDWORTH 0 42d owo GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 075a/000 
TEMPEST 9424754 2,294 lpg NLD 2021-08-16 St. Helen's Roads 039 
TIDE SPIRIT 9843912 85,329 tsh NIS 2021-08-16 Fawley 033 
TIDESURGE  (A138) 9655559 29,324 tna GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 056 
UKD SEALION 9267314 224 ddr GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 091 
VICTORIA OF WIGHT 9791028 8,041 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 050 
VICTORIA OF WIGHT 9791028 8,041 prr GBR 2021-08-16 Spithead 090a/050 
VICTORY 0 - nav GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 056a/000 
WALCON WARRIOR 8972479 51 ggc GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 002 
WALCON WIZARD 0 105 oba GBR 2021-08-16 Woolston 096a/000 
WALNEY 4906733 450 nmh GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth Dockyard 079 
WESTMINSTER 9520132 7,222 lpg SGP 2021-08-16 Fawley 030 
WESTMINSTER 9520132 7,222 lpg SGP 2021-08-16 Southampton Water 090c/030 
WHITONIA 9342607 4,292 tpd IOM 2021-08-16 Southampton 020 
WHITONIA 9342607 4,292 tpd IOM 2021-08-16 Spithead 038b/020 
WHITONIA 9342607 4,292 tpd IOM 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 082a/020 
WIGHT RYDER I 9512537 520 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 054 
WIGHT RYDER II 9512549 520 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 053 
WIGHT SCENE 9056997 279 mpr GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 051 
WISBY TEAK 9518880 4,776 tco NIS 2021-08-16 St. Helen's Roads 042 
WYESTORM 9193068 168 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Southampton 092 
YORKSHIREMAN 9655884 144 xtg GBR 2021-08-16 Portsmouth 081 
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acv air-cushioned vehicle nms naval minesweeper ror oceanographic research ship 

bbu bulk carrier oba barge rre research ship 

bcb bulk/container oby buoy ship rsr seismographic research vessel 

bce cement carrier ocl cable ship sar search and rescue vessel 

bor ore carrier ocx crane barge tas asphalt tanker 

bwc wood-chip carrier ods diving support ship tbk bunkering tanker 

ddr dredger oes exhibition/preserved ship tch chemical tanker 

dgd grab dredger ofy ferry tco chemical/products tanker 

dgh grab hopper dredger ohb hopper barge tcp crude oil/products tanker 

dhd hopper dredger ohs hospital ship tcr crude oil tanker 

dsh suction hopper dredger olc landing craft/ship teo edible oil tanker 

dts trailing suction hopper dredger oos offshore safety vessel tfj fruit juice tanker 

cbo bulk/oil carrier opa patrol ship tfp floating production platform 

dgd grab dredger opc pollution control vessel tna naval tanker 

dtd trailing suction dredger opd paddle steamer tpd products tanker 

dts trailing suction hopper dredger opi pilot ship tsh shuttle tanker 

ffc fish carrier opl pipe layer tta non specific tanker 

fff fish factory opo pontoon ubc barge carrier/container 

ffp fishery protection/patrol ship orp repair ship ucc fully cellular container ship 

ffs fishing vessel osp semi-submersible pontoon urc ro-ro/container ship 

ggc general cargo ship osu support ship urr ro-ro cargo ship 

grf refrigerated cargo ship osv salvage ship xaf anchor handling fire-fighting tug/supply 

lng lng tanker osy supply ship xff fire-fighting tug 

lpg lpg tanker osz standby safety vessel xft fire-fighting tractor tug 

mlv livestock carrier otb tank barge xpt pusher tug 

mpr passenger  ship otn tender xst salvage tug 

mve vehicles carrier otr training ship xtg tug 

nac naval aircraft carrier owa waste ship xtr tractor tug 

nav naval ship unspecified owo work boat/ship xtt tug/tender 

nde naval destroyer oya yacht yds drill ship 

nfr naval frigate prr passenger ro-ro cargo yws well stimulation ship 

nmh naval minehunter rhr hydrographic research vessel   
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ARG Argentina FRA France MSR Montserrat 

ATG Antigua and Barbuda GBR United Kingdom NGA Nigeria 

BEL Belgium GIB Gibraltar NIS Norway (International Register) 

BHS Bahamas GRC Greece NLD Netherlands 

BLZ Belize HKG Hong Kong NOR Norway 

BMU Bermuda HND Honduras PAN Panama 

BGR Bulgaria HRV Croatia PLW Palau 

BHR Bahrain IDN Indonesia PHL Philippines 

BRB Barbados IOM Isle of Man PMD Madeira 

CHE Switzerland IRL Irish Republic POL Poland 

CHI Channel Islands ITA Italy PRT Portugal 

CHN People’s Republic of China JPN Japan RUS Russia 

COK Cook Islands KAZ Kazakhstan SGP Singapore 

COM Comoros KNA St Kitts and Nevis SWE Sweden 

CPV Cape Verde KOR South Korea SYR Syria 

CYM Cayman Islands LBR Liberia TUR Turkey 

CYP Cyprus LTU Lithuania TUV Tuvalu 

DEU Germany LUX Luxembourg TWN Taiwan 

DIS Denmark (International Register) LVA Latvia VCT St. Vincent and the Grenadines 

DOM Dominican Republic MAR Morocco VNM Vietnam 

EGY Egypt MEX Mexico VUT Vanuatu 

FIN Finland MHL Marshall Islands - Not defined/known 

FIS France (International Register) MLT Malta   
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Notes 

Where an IMO bears a suffix of *, this indicates that the final digit has been calculated and is not from an official source. 

Where known displacement tonnages are shown below the main ship details. 

Where an entry is in italics then this indicates that I have not been able to find an IMO for that ship. Italics are also used for subsequent sightings of a 
vessel during the trip at either a different location, or where the list covers more than one date, on a different date. 

Codes are similar to those that were as used in the late lamented Lloyd’s Shipping Index published by Lloyd’s MIU up to 2012 and are acknowledged as 
such.  Additional codes have been created to cover ship types not normally recorded in the old Indexes. 

The content has been researched from authoritative sources (principally IHS' Lloyd’s Register’s of Ships and various web sites including Equasis and 
Marine Traffic).  Again full acknowledgement is made.  Other members of the World Ship Society and Solent Maritime have contributed information for 
which the compiler is grateful and acknowledges with thanks in particular Krispen Atkinson, Phil Simons and David Walker (in resolving identification 
issues).  Thanks are also due to Neil Richardson who liaised with the skipper of the ALI CAT to ensure that we exploited the day's photographic 
opportunities and last, but not least, our thanks go to Andrew Hogg and the Committee of the Southampton Branch of the WSS for their yet again 
professional organisation and arrangement of the trip and to the Captain and Crew of the ALI CAT who made us most welcome and put much effort and 
co-operation into making our day a resounding success - and thank you all for your company, especially welcome this year after our long enforced 
break. 

Some lists produced may only cover ships seen on a particular date, but the date column is retained on such lists for uniformity. 

Please note this list is produced for non-commercial use of shipping enthusiasts only.  No responsibility is accepted for any errors or omissions or their 
consequences.  Apologies are offered to the authors/publishers of any sources used for reference purposes but not specifically acknowledged above. 

This list is not exhaustive and only contains details of ships sighted by the compiler; should you notice any errors, either in ship's details or locations, 
please email me so that I can avoid a re-occurrence in future lists. 

I cannot close this year without paying tribute to Bernard McCall whose company, along with Doreen and Iain, we enjoyed on this and many previous 
Solent cruises.  It was always good to have Bernard with us as this also enabled many of us with the opportunity to purchase the latest books.  R.I.P. 
Bernard, your presence will be greatly missed. 

 


